

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16152-16197/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in APD No. 269/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 270/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 271/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 272/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 288/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 289/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 290/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 291/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 292/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 293/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 294/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 295/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 296/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 297/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 298/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 310/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 311/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 312/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 313/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 314/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 315/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 316/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 317/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 318/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 319/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 320/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 321/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 322/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 323/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 324/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 325/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 326/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 327/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 328/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 329/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 330/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 331/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 332/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 333/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 334/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 335/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 336/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 337/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 338/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 339/2018 26-04-2022 in APD No. 340/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

**RAJ KUMAR GHOSH & ANR.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**JYOTI BISWAS & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136278/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

**Date : 30-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury, AOR  
 Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.  
 Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Noelle Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Asthana, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Sarker, Adv.  
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondents/caveator seeking adjournment, list on  
10th October, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER